Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
PRE-RINSE UNIT
B-0111, B-0121,
B-0131, B-0141,
and B-0171
 P/N: 098-011395-45 Rev.2

15             Nut  N/A
16             Lock Washer  014200-45
Part Number Guide
4
Installation:
See separate instructions for installation of no.1 into deck.
1. Shut off  water supply and drain lines.
2. Make sure that no.16 is seated properly inside no.1.
3. Grab no.3 and lower no.14 into faucet body.  Press downuntil no.14 “pops” in.
4. Lock no.15 in place. Tighten with wrench.
5. Apply Tefl on Tape to threaded end of no.3. Screw no.6 fi rmly onto no.3 and tighten with a
wrench.
6. Attach end of no.11 to no.10 (make sure hose washer no.13 is in place.) No.12 should rest in a
comfortable position on no.2 when completely assembled.
7. Turn on water and check for leaks.
ES
EN
Optional Wall Bracket:
Note: T&S highly recommends installing a B-0109-01
Wall Bracket to no.3 with these Pre-Rinse Units for a
more secure installation. Fit as high as possible on
no.3. Cut off  any excess nipple (unthreaded end) as
needed, and mount to wall.
Instalación:
Consulte las instrucciones que se proporcionan por
separado para la instalación del no.1 en la cubierta.
1. Corte el suministro de agua y drene las líneas.
2.  Asegúrese de que el no.16 esté asentado
apropiadamente dentro del no.1.
3.  Sujete el no.2 y haga descender el no.14 dentro del
cuerpo del grifo.  Presione hacia abajo hasta que el
no.14 se enganche en su sitio.
4.  Asegure el no.15 en su sitio. Ajuste con una llave.
5.  Aplique cinta de tefl ón en el extremo con rosca
del no.3. Atornille el no.6 fi rmemente en el no.3 y
ajústelo con una llave.
6.  Conecte el extremo del no.11 al no.10 (asegúrese
de que la arandela de la manguera no.13 esté
en su lugar). El no.12 debe estar colocado en
una posición cómoda sobre el no.2 cuando se
ensamble por completo.
7.  Abra el suministro de agua y compruebe que no
haya fugas.
washer